
  
 

THIS REPORT CONTAINS ASSESSMENTS OF COMMODITY AND TRADE ISSUES MADE BY USDA STAFF AND NOT NECESSARILY 
STATEMENTS OF OFFICIAL U.S. GOVERNMENT POLICY 

 

Required Report:   Required - Public Distribution        Date:   March 03, 2022 

             Report Number:    VM2022-0013 

 

 

Report Name:  Rice Trade - Monthly 

Country:   Vietnam 

 Post:   Hanoi 

Report Category:   Grain and Feed  

 

 

Prepared By:    Thanh Vo 

Approved By:   Benjamin  Petlock 

Report Highlights:   

This report provides trade data on Vietnam's monthly rice exports by grade and destination and weekly 

export quotes for rice by grade. 

 

  



 
   
   
 

 
 

Commodities: 

 

Rice, Milled 

 

1. Vietnam Rice Exports by Grade and Destination, January 2022 

 
Destination 5% 10% 15% 25% 100% Glutinous Jasmine Unknown Total 

ASIA 

     

139,623  

           

741  

       

36,440  

       

20,968  

         

7,122  

       

23,985  

     

117,541  

         

8,051  

     

354,472  

AFRICA 

         

4,934  

             

-    

             

-    

             

-    

         

2,998               -    

       

74,314  

           

446  

       

82,693  

EUROPE 

         

1,256  

             

-    

             

-    

             

-    

             

-    

           

545  

         

7,119  

         

2,074  

       

10,994  

AMERICAS 

       

30,506  

             

-    

             

-    

           

272  

             

-    

             

26  

         

2,721  

           

177  

       

33,702  

OCEANIA 

           

289  

             

74  

           

925  

             

-    

           

175  

           

130  

         

8,404  

         

7,287  

       

17,285  

TOTAL 

   

176,609  

          

815  

     

37,365  

     

21,240  

     

10,295       24,686  

   

210,099       18,035     499,145  
Unit: Tons 

Source: Trade contacts/Vietnam Customs/Post’s calculation 
 

2. Weekly Export Quotes for Rice, by Grade 

 

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 1-7, 2021: 

 

Quotes ($/ton) Quote Averages 

% Broken #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 
Current 

Average 

Previous 

(December 31) 

5 400 405 408 395 400 400 395 400.43 395.00 

10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

15 390 395 398 385 390 388 385 390.14 385.00 

25 380 385 388 375 380 380 375 380.43 375.00 

 

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 8-14, 2021: 

 

Quotes ($/ton) Quote Averages 

% Broken #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 
Current 

Average 

Previous 

(January 7) 

5 390 393 380 390 397 388 389 389.57 400.43 

10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

15 380 385 370 380 390 378 N/A 380.50 390.14 

25 370 378 360 370 382 366 370 370.86 380.43 

 

  



 
   
   
 

 
 

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 15-21, 2022: 

 

Quotes ($/ton) Quote Averages 

% Broken #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 
Current 

Average 

Previous 

(January 14) 

5 390 395 400 390 398 395 379 392.43 389.57 

10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

15 380 385 390 380 388 385 N/A 384.67 380.50 

25 365 370 375 365 378 370 369 370.29 370.86 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attachments:   

No Attachments 


