

Required Report: Required - Public Distribution **Date:** March 03, 2022

Report Number: VM2022-0013

Report Name: Rice Trade - Monthly

Country: Vietnam

Post: Hanoi

Report Category: Grain and Feed

Prepared By: Thanh Vo

Approved By: Benjamin Petlock

Report Highlights:

This report provides trade data on Vietnam's monthly rice exports by grade and destination and weekly export quotes for rice by grade.

Commodities:

Rice, Milled

1. Vietnam Rice Exports by Grade and Destination, January 2022

Destination	5%	10%	15%	25%	100%	Glutinous	Jasmine	Unknown	Total
ACTA	120 622	741	26 440	20.069	7 122	22.005	117541	9.051	254 472
ASIA	139,623	/41	36,440	20,968	7,122	23,985	117,541	8,051	354,472
AFRICA	4,934	-	-	-	2,998	-	74,314	446	82,693
EUROPE	1,256	-	-	1	-	545	7,119	2,074	10,994
AMERICAS	30,506	-	1	272	-	26	2,721	177	33,702
OCEANIA	289	74	925	1	175	130	8,404	7,287	17,285
TOTAL	176,609	815	37,365	21,240	10,295	24,686	210,099	18,035	499,145

Unit: Tons

Source: Trade contacts/Vietnam Customs/Post's calculation

2. Weekly Export Quotes for Rice, by Grade

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 1-7, 2021:

		Quote Averages							
% Broken	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	Current	Previous
								Average	(December 31)
5	400	405	408	395	400	400	395	400.43	395.00
10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	390	395	398	385	390	388	385	390.14	385.00
25	380	385	388	375	380	380	375	380.43	375.00

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 8-14, 2021:

		Quote Averages							
% Broken	en #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7		#7	Current Average	Previous (January 7)				
5	390	393	380	390	397	388	389	389.57	400.43
10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	380	385	370	380	390	378	N/A	380.50	390.14
25	370	378	360	370	382	366	370	370.86	380.43

Trader Quotes for Vietnam Rice Exports FOB basis, Week of January 15-21, 2022:

		Quote Averages							
% Broken	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	Current	Previous
								Average	(January 14)
5	390	395	400	390	398	395	379	392.43	389.57
10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	380	385	390	380	388	385	N/A	384.67	380.50
25	365	370	375	365	378	370	369	370.29	370.86

Attachments:

No Attachments